In January - March 2004, the Group sold eight properties for SEK 585 M, exceeding their
independently appraised values as of Dec. 31, 2003 by 27 percent, with a pre-tax gain of
SEK 202 M (13). The charge for deferred tax was SEK 41 M. No current tax was charged
against profit. The after-tax capital gain was SEK 161 M.

1 Facility Management business area, the operations of Stockholm Modecenter and the facility in Ekerum/Öland.

Interim report January-March 2004
5(16)

Excl. Bostads AB Drott, properties were sold for SEK 290 M, exceeding their
independently appraised values as of Dec. 31, 2003 by 31 percent. The capital
gain was SEK 100 M before tax and SEK 95 M after tax.

PRO FORMA RESULTS

The following table of pro forma quarterly results for January-March 2004 has been
prepared as if the distribution of Bostads AB Drott and the share redemption had taken
place as of January 1, 2004.

 RESULTS 3 months

Jan-Mar 2004

 SEK M GROUP Adjustment Q1 FABEGE
  Distri-

bution of
BABD2,3

Redemp-
tion4

After
distri-

bution and
redemp-

tion

- Of which
ongoing
property

mgmt.
operations

- Of which
property

sales

  Outcomel Outcome Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma
A Rental revenues property mgmt 640 -239 401 401
B Revenues other operations 17 - 17 17
 Total revenues 657 -239 418 418

C Expenses property management -296 138 -158 -158
D Expenses other operations -23 - -23 -23

A+C Operating surplus property mgmt 344 -101 243 243
B+D Profit other operations -6 - -6 -6
 Depreciation -59 17 -42 -42
 Gross profit 279 -84 195 195
 Gains on property sales 202 -102 100 - 100
 Central corporate and Group

expenses -20 5 -15

-15 -
 Operating profit 461 -181 280 180 100
 Net financial income and expense -138 72 -20 -86 -86 -
 Profit before tax 323 -109 -20 194 94 100
 Current tax (=paid tax) - - - - - -
 Deferred tax -55 37 2 -16 -11 -5
 Profit after tax 268 -72 -18 178 83 95

 CASH FLOW 3 months   Pro forma
 Profit from ongoing property mgmt before tax   94
 Current tax (=paid tax)   -
 Profit after current tax   94
 Reversal of depreciation   42
 Cash flow   136
 Cash flow per share, SEK   2.04

2 Bostads AB Drott was included in the Group in the first quarter. The pro forma table above has been prepared
as if the distribution of the shares in Bostads AB Drott had taken place as of January 1, 2004, due to which the
profit contribution from Bostads AB Drott under quarter has been deducted.